## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amerigo Restaurant Corporation		12/22/2006	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIVID Restaurant Concepts, LLC	
Street Address:	2425 Douglas Glen Lane	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37064	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842226	CHAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3697

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Anne E. Yates

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Troutman Sanders LLP - Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37704.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne E. Yates
Signature:	/aey/
Date:	08/27/2007

900085424 TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0259 Total Attachments: 2 source=CHAR trademark assignment#page1.tif source=CHAR trademark assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0260

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARK (this "Assignment") is made as of December 22, 2006 by Amerigo Restaurant Corporation, a Mississippi corporation ("Assignor"), to VIVID Restaurant Concepts, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignee").

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated November 29, 2006 among Assignor, Assignee and the shareholders of Assignor party thereto with respect to the purchase by Assignee of substantially all of the assets of Assignor that are currently being used or have been incurred by Assignor in the conduct of five restaurants located in Tennessee and Mississippi.

Assignor is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Mississippi, having its principal office at 805 S. Wheatley, Suite 155, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157. Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the mark listed below (the "Mark"):

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Date of	Next Due
	Registered	No.	Registration	Date
Char	U.S. Federal	2842226	May 18, 2004	Renewal 5/18/14

Assignee is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee and having its principal office at 2425 Douglas Glen Lane, Franklin, Tennessee 37064 and desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), together with the goodwill, if any, associated with the use of the Mark, free and clear of Liens.

This Assignment is made pursuant to (and does not modify) the Agreement, which contains certain representations, warranties and covenants regarding the Mark. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0261

# SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

AMERIGO RESTAURANT CORPORATION

By:

Name: William Henry Latham Title: Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0262

**RECORDED: 08/27/2007**